## RESOLUTION NO. 30-95

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 1995 MUNICIPAL ANNEXATION PLAN

WHEREAS, CRS 31-12-101, et seq. requires that Municipal Annexation Plans be reviewed and updated annually, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted a Municipal Annexation Plan and has approved past yearly updates by resolution, and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the 1995 Municipal Annexation Plan meets standards and requirements set forth in CRS 31-12-101,  $\underline{\text{et}}$  seq.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction:

That the 1995 Municipal Annexation Plan is hereby adopted and be forwarded to the County Commissioners of Mesa County.

Passed and Adopted this 15th day of March, 1995.

Attest:

/s/ Stephanie Nye
City Clerk

/s/ R.T. Mantlo
President of the Council